# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7363021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
BASF FRANCE S.A.S.	04/05/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38	
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15538582

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132288600

Email: mayes@obwbip.com

**Correspondent Name:** CARLYN ANNE BURTON **Address Line 1:** 909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18643-025001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLYN ANNE BURTON	
SIGNATURE:	/Carlyn Anne Burton/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=18643-025\_CompanytoCompanyAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060090 FRAME: 0258

507316097

## **Assignment**

WHEREAS, BASF France S.A.S. (formerly Performance Polyamides S.A.S.), a company organized under the laws of France, whose principal offices are located at 49, Avenue Georges Pompidou. Levallois-Perret Cedex 92593, France

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or operation of law, of the following United States Letters Patents:

Application No. 15/538582 filed on 12/18/2015

WHEREAS, BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent application and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly-authorized representative(s), hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Application No. 15/538582 to said ASSIGNEES, his successors and assigns.

Signed this

day of

ADITI

2022

BASF France S.A.S. (formerly Performance Polyamides S.A.S.).

Thierry Herning President

Signed this

day of

2022

Dr. Thomas Cimniak

Vice President

Dr. Stephan Lehmann

Vice President

Internal

**PATENT** 

REEL: 060090 FRAME: 0259